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A  ANGLE CNTR. COUNTER F.O.F. FACE OF FINISH LL LEAD-LINED PTN. PARTITION T.C. TOP OF CURB
@ AT CTR. CENTER F.0.G.B. FACE OF GYP. BASE L.P. LOW POINT OR LIGHT PROOF P.T.D./R. PAPER TOWEL DISP. & RECEPT. T.C.V.P. THIN COAT OF VENEER PLASTER OWNER: TIM HENSLEY
< CENTERLINE cJ. CONTROL JOINT F.O.S. FACE OF STUD LIGHT STANDARD P.T.R. PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE D TRENCH DRAIN '
LT. STD.
FP FIREPROOF TEMP. TEMPERED OR TEMPERATURE :
> PLATE DBL. DOUBLE F.S. FLOOR SINK MACH MAGHINE. QT QUARRY TILE TERM. TERMINAL
DET. DETAIL FT. FOOT OR FEET MATL MATERIAL e TERR. TERRAZZO TENANT CONTACT: ALESHA STANAGE
FTG. FOOTING T.&G. TONGUE & GROOVE
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN R. RADIUS 1434 LANCASTER DR NE
FURR FURRING MAX. MAXIMUM
D. FIR DOUGLAS FIR - MECH MECHANICAL RA RETURN AIR THERM. THERMAL SALEM, OR 97301
AB. ANCHOR BOLT DIA. DIAMETER FUT. FUTURE MEMB MEMBRANE R.D. ROOF DRAIN THK. THICK PH: 503.428.7585
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL DIM. DIMENSION MET METAL REF. REFERENCE THRES. THRESHOLD alesha@tanrepublic.com
AD. AREA DRAIN DISP. DISPENSER GA. GAUGE MER. MANUFACTURER REFR REFRIGERATOR THRU THROUGH '
ADD. ADDITION DN. DOWN GALV GALVANIZED M.H ' MANHOLE REINF REINFORCED T.0.B. TOP OF BEAM
ADJ. ADJUSTABLE OR ADJACENT D.O.D. DOOR OPENING DIMENSION G.B. GRAB BAR : REQ. REQUIRED T.0.M. TOP OF MASONRY
MIN MINIMUM .
A.DR. ACCESS DOOR DP. DAMPPROOFING G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR MIR. MIRROR RESIL RESILIENT T.O.C. TOP OF CONCRETE ARCHITECT: AC+Co ARCHITECTURE
AGG. AGGREGATE DR. DOOR GEN. GENERAL MISC. MISCELLANEOUS REV. REVISE OR REQUIRED T.0.S. TOP OF STEEL 1100 LIBERTY STREET SE, SUITE 200
ALUM. ALUMINUM DRW. DRAWER G.l. GALVANIZED IRON M.J. MASONRY JOINT R.H.M.S. ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW T.P. TOP OF PAVING SALEM, OREGON 97302
AP. ARMOR PLATE DS DOWNSPOUT GL. GLASS OR (GLAZED) M.L. &P METAL LATH & PLASTER RH.W.S. ROUND HEAD WOOD SCREW T.P.D. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER PH. 503.581.4114
APPROX.  APPROXIMATE D.S.P. DRY STAND PIPE GLB. GLU-LAM BEAM M.O. MASONRY OPENING RM. ROOM TRANS. TRANSFORMER FAX 503.581.3655
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL OR ARCHITECT D.T. DRAPERY TRACK GLU GLUE MOS. T MOSAIC TILE R.O. ROUGH OPENING TREAT. TREATMENT : :
ASB. ASBESTOS DWG DRAWING GRD. GRADE MTD. MOUNTED RWD. REDWOOD T.O.W. TOP OF WALL ATTN: BLAKE BURAL, AIA
ASPH ASPHALT GRND GROUND MUL. MULLION RW.L. RAIN WATER LEADER TYP. TYPICAL bbural@accoac.com
ASST. ASSISTANT e EAST GYP. GYPSUM SAN SANITARY T.J. TOOLED JOINT
AUTO. AUTOMATIC : GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD N NORTH S. SOUTH
EA. EACH NAT. NATURAL S.C. SOLID CORE UNFIN UNFINISHED
E.G. EDGE GUARD H.B. HOSE BIBB N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT S.C.D. SEAT COVER DISPENSER U.O.N UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED GENERAL CONTRACTOR: CD REDDING CONSTRUCTION
EIFS EXT. INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM HC. HOLLOW CORE NO. NUMBER SCHED. SCHEDULE UR. URINAL 2837 22ND STREET SE
BD. BOARD E.J. EXPANSION JOINT HD HEAD NOM. NOMINAL S.D. SOAP DISPENSER UTIL. UTILITY SALEM. OREGON 97302
BIT. BITUMINOUS EL. ELEVATION ) N.T.S NOT TO SCALE y
HDCP HANDICAP -T.S. SEC. SECRETARY PH: 503-581-0048
BLDG. BUILDING ELEC. ELECTRICAL HDWD HARDWOOD SECT. SECTION It
BLK'G. BLOCKING ELEV. ELEVATOR HM HOLLOW METAL O.A. OVER ALL SEP. SEPARATION OR SEPARATE
BM. BEAM EMERG EMERGENCY . O.C. ON CENTER V.C.T. VINYL COMPOSITE TILE
HNDR HANDRAIL SERV. SERVICE
BOT. BOTTOM ENCL. ENCLOSURE HGT : HEIGHT O.D. OVERFLOW DRAIN SH. SHELF OR SHELVES VERT. VERTICAL
B.P.C. BY PREVIOUS CONTRACT ENTR. ENTRANCE HORIZ HORIZONTAL O.F. OUTSIDE FACE SHR. SHOWER VEST. VESTIBULE
BRKT. BRACKET E.P. ELECTRICAL PANEL : OFClI. OWNER FURNISHED SHT SHEET V.G. VERTICAL GRAIN
E EOUAL HO HOLD OPEN CONTRACTOR INSTALLED : VOL VOLUME
BSMT. BASEMENT Q. Q HR HOUR SIM. SIMILAR .
EQUIP EQUIPMENT : OFF. OFFICE V.P VENEER PLASTER
HDWR HARDWARE OPG. OPENING SK. SINK
E.W.C ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
ExIST EXISTING oPP. OPPOSITE S.N.D SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER W, WEST
oo
C.B. CATCH BASIN EXT. EXTERIOR : = W.C WATER CLOSET
cc CENTER TO CENTER INSUL. INSULATION P.A. PUBLIC ADDRESS SP. SPECIAL WD WOOD
CEM. CEMENT INT. INTERIOR PASS. PASSENGER SPEC. SPECIFICATION WDW WINDOW
CER. CERAMIC FA. FIRE ALARM INV. INVERT PAV. PAVING ggKR' ggﬁi‘ﬁ? W.H. WATER HEATER
C.l. CAST IRON F.B. FLAT BAR PC. PIECE os STAINLESS STEEL W.O. WHERE OCCURS
C.G. CORNER GUARD F.D. FLOOR DRAIN JAN. JANITOR PERF. PERFORATED or STREET W/O WITHOUT
CHK.BD.  CHALK BOARD FDN. FOUNDATION JT. JOINT P.J. PANEL JOINT ST.D STORM DRAIN W.P. WATERPROOF/WEATHERPROOF
CLG. CEILING F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER P.L. PROPERTY LINE STA. STATION W.S. WEATHERSTRIPPING
CLOS. CLOSET F.E.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET KIT. KITCHEN P. LAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE oo STANDARD WSCT. WAINSCOT
CLR. CLEAR F.F. FINISH FACE KO. KNOCK OUT PLAS. PLASTIC STL. STEEL WT. WEIGHT
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT F.H.C. FIRE HOSE CABINET K p KICK PLATE PLSTR. PLASTER oTOR STORAGE
COL. COLUMN F.HM.S.  FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW PLAT. PLATFORM '
CONC CONCRETE FHWS FLAT HEAD WOOD SCREW PLY WD. PLYWOOD STRUC. STRUCTURAL
COND CONDITION FIN FINISH LAB. LABORATORY PORT. PORTABLE SUPV. SUPERVISION
CONN. CONNECTION FL. FLOOR LAM. tﬁ\l\;llAﬁ/gTREY PR. PAIR ng'aP. 233?%% I?:FAQ LSUSPENDED
CONST CONSTRUCTION FLAM. FELAMMABLE LAV. FOUND PROJ. PROJECTION, PROJECT oHT MTL.  SHEET METAL
CONT CONTINUOUS FLASH. ELASHING LB. PREFAB.  PREFABRICATED : :
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CODE REVIEW

USE: MAIN BUILDING: RETAIL, BUSINESS
CORNER BUILDING: RESTAURANT
PROJECT NUMBER: 2023.0029
CODES: 2022 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE, AMENDMENTS BASED ON 2021 IBC
PRINCIPAL ARCHITECT: BLAKE BURAL, AIA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PROJECT INCLUDES TWO COMPONENTS:
1. CODE REVIEW TO CLARIFY THE CURRENT CODE ANALYSIS TO REMOVE THE TYPE V-A DESIGNATION THAT
APPLIES ONLY TO THE MIDDLE OF THE BUILDING, THE INTENT BEING TO CLASSIFY THE ENTIRE BUILDING AS

-ACCESSIBLE DOORS TO RESTROOM: 1 @ $1500= $1,500

-ACCESSIBLE DOORS AT NEW ROOMS: 8 @ $1500 = $12,000
4. ONE NEW UNISEX RESTROOMS WITHIN SUITE WILL BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE: $12,500
ACCESSIBLE TELEPHONE: N/A
6. ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN- NO WORK PROPOSED

g Salem, OR 97302
P: 503.581.4114
WWw.accoac.com
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1434 LANCASTER DRIVE NE
SALEM, OREGON 97301

104'-0"

TYPE V-B.
2. SITE PLAN REVIEW FOR NEW TENANT IDENTIFIED ON SHEET A1.1, SITE PLAN CYPRESS STREET NE
b ZONE: MU-1Il - MIXED USE I
PERMIT USES: BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RETAIL, RESTAURANT S SN
TR I T T
USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (CHAPTER 3) | MAIN BUILDING: SUITE 1410 INTERSTATE MEDICAL (OUTPATIENT MEDICAL) < ¢ - 3 ¢ : 3
MAIN BUILDING: FBQE;A&LE s_slvl 5 SUITE 1426 NEW TENANT (RETAIL) ’
= D
_ ~ SUITE 1434 TAN REPUBLIC ( PERSONAL SERVICE)
CORNER BUILDING: RESTAURANT = A-2 SUITE 1436 DIP NAILS (PERSONAL SERVICE) j !
p SUITE 1440 RADAR TOYS (RETAIL)
GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREAS (CHAPTER 5 CORNER BUILDING: SUITE 1480 BEST TERIAKI (EATING & DRINKING) { XIT
( ) p _
EXISTING BUILDINGS: MAIN BUILDING: 24,433 SF
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: EXISTING: V-B (NON-SPRINKLERED) TABLE 503 b CORNER BUILDING: 2,462 SF N EXISTING RETAIL T | S
| TOTAL AREA: 26,895 SF ) BUILDING - >
— o
+/- 2,462 SF
ALLOWABLE AREA: VB = 9,000 SF, BASIC TABLE 506.2 5 PARKING MAXIMUM: SHOPPING CENTER: 1 SPACE / 200 SF TABLE 806-1 TYPE VB I
REQ'D THIS SITE: 26,895 / 200 = 134 STALLS { —— NON-SPRINKLERED 1 < 1P -
EXISTING AREAS: , - - \ u v/ L
MAIN BUILDING: 24,433 SF PARKING PROVIDED (EXISTING): 116 SPACES TOTAL, INCLUDING (5) ACCESSIBLE SPACES — = =]
CORNER BUILDING: 2,462 SF > 57 FULL SIZE 2 : 1480 }E- IT ]y
PROPOSED TENANT: 2,778 SF TAN REPUBLIC B OCCUPANCY 59 COMPACT CEE
MAIN BUILDING ONLY: | BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED: ~ SHOPPING CENTER: GREATER OF 4, OR 1 SPACE / 5,000 SF 4 Ll | F/—_\
REQ/D THIS SITE: 28,895 / 5,000 =6 SPACES 7 ] EXISTING 1-HOUR MASONRY WALL
FRONTAGE INCREASE: I = [F/P - 0.25] W/30 = SECTION 506.2 ' { L _J
MAIN BUILDING: If = [339/678 - 0.25] x 1 = .25 BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:  (3) RACKS = (6) SPACES SHOWN ON SITE PLAN, WITH DETAILS THIS SHEET EXIT »
11'-102
. NG
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA INCREASE: Aa = {At + [At x If] + [At x Is]} SECTION 506.1 LOADING ZONE: (1) REQUIRED AT 12 FT x 30 FT < ‘
MAIN BUILDING: Aa = {9,000 + [9,000 X .25]} = 11,250 SF I }Exw -
p NONE PROVIDED UTILIZING THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTION: < EXISTING 2 HOUR EIRE BARRIER WALL | . 1440
EXISTING BUILDING IS OVER ALLOWABLE AREA, AND IS NON-CONFORMING OVER ALLOWABLE AREA TYPE V-B NO DELIVERIES OVER 8,000 LBS, | — 70 REMAIN E>{ < |
CONSTRUCTION. SO LOADING WILL OCCUR WITHIN 25 FT OF FRONT DOORS UTILIZING HEAD-IN e o il i
SPACES IN FRONT OF BUSINESSES. (
OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS: NONE TABLE 508.4 g : TYPE V-B -
ADJACENT TENANT SPACES ARE M OR B OCCUPANCY, NO SEPARATION ° :
REQUIRED NON-SPRINKLERED
INCIDENTAL USES: NONE SECTION 509 LL 3 ODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING WALL TO LOCATION OF
= A CREATE 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER, REFER TO PLANS ' TENANT IMPROVEMENT
}EMT
TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION (CHAPTER 6) L oansssn - BEDE: d
> 24,433 SF / )
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B - ONE-STORY '
1436
e TYPE VA & VB «\Qé%‘ Aﬁ%
BUILDING ELEMENTS: (A ace | NON-SPRINKLERED {Q,
STRUCTURAL FRAME: NON-RATED TABLE 601 Y ~ :
EXTERIOR BEARING WALL: NON-RATED TABLE 601 LL] é‘ . / ,
INTERIOR BEARING WALL: NON-RATED TABLE 601 — : 27 /2
(0)) 1434 O SALEM, OREGON N
NEW 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER PER GA WP 1451 . }EXIT '
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALL, (MOCC):
<50 = ( ) 1-HOUR TABLE 602 < M CONSTRUCTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT, SHOWN \ EXISTING 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER TO BE REMOVED % @
>50"  <10-0" = 1-HOUR TABLE 602 O FOR REFERENCE : . OF 0%
>10-0" < 300" = NON-RATED TABLE 602 Z \\\ <§(
>30-0" = NON-RATED TABLE 602 <
] - &
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALL NON-RATED TABLE 601 ' l}EXlT z In the event conflcts are discovered
ROOF, INCLUDING BEAMS NON-RATED TABLE 601 | | 2 docment brpired 57 Wenfct
’ - - i 4
DEMOLITION LEGEND: L 2 [ et it ot o
é e fo?.iellect{oneigollydor ot'h:lrvgse. thet
original sign: anda seale ocuments
FIRE & SMOKE PROTECTION (CHAPTER 7) _ e sl govr. "
— EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN T ———
FIREBARRIERS: .
2-HOUR FIRE BARRIERS TO REMAIN IN PLACE; === DASHED LINES INDICATE AREA TODEMOLISH I \ i\‘\ B S N
TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF; \\\\\\ = JOB NO. 2023.0036
MAX OPENING IS 25% OF LENGTH OF WALL AND 156 SF FOR A SINGLE OPENING. EXISTING WALL, DOOR, CASEWORK SSPRINKLERED L
AND/OR PLUMBING FIXTURE : n
G~ . : DATE APRIL 17, 2023
S exiv| | 1420
_ I
—— B E— _ ! DRAWN LMM
FIRE PROTECTION (CHAPTER 9) | e o ||
o _h EXISTING FIRE BARRIER WALL TO . 129"
GROUP M ——d == BE REMOVED REVISIONS
NOT SPRINKLERED LE%: : ’EXW
= d A PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS
EGRESS (CHAPTER 10) ad ‘L :l :
u-—j——J” , 120-7%%" !
OCCUPANT LOAD - 2778/150= 19 OCCUPANTS ol — -
2 EXITS REQUIRED BASED ON EXIT LENGTH (GREATER THAN 100 FT) ] I EXISTING 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER TO REMAIN
2 EXITS PROVIDED g%zy
EXIT DOORS ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH PANIC HARDWARE OR CAN ONLY REQUIRE A SINGLE MEANS OF ACTION r |
TO OPERATE AND EXIT THE DOOR. ADDITIONAL DEADBOLTS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. b
e
ARCHITECTURAL BARRIER LIST/ PLAN: rrl% |: pexir , +
L o4 . TYPE V-B - C O
COST OF IMPROVEMENT: $80,000 == _
ACCESSIBLE UPGRADES REQUIRED: $20,000 r :I — NON-SPRINKLERED
ACCESSIBLE UPGRADES PROVIDED: $26,000, COMPLIES :H 'I__I: >, ARCHITECTURE
i
1. PARKING SPACE- EXISTING TO REMAIN AND COMPLIANT, NO WORK PROPOSED ] |Lr|: -
2. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE- EXISTING TO REMAIN AND COMPLIANT, NO WORK PROPOSED I :l : I EXISTING 1-HOUR MASONRY WALL wd COMMUNITY
3. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO ALTERED AREA: R EXISTING FIRE BARRIER WALL 1 L /— | — 151 qto I_zig%rty Street SE
uite
Elfgﬁ/

CODE REVIEW

DEMO PLAN OF TI CODE REVIEW FOR EXISTING SITE & BUILDING

SCALE: 1"=20-0" SCALE: 1"=20-0" o
[ ™ —

GRAPHIC SCALE 1" =20-0"
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2-11/4" RO
VERIFY W/ MANUF.

STUDS

f%%

VER.;;r i

W/ MANUF.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

[~ 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

T FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

SCREW TO TOP AND BOTTOM

5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON METAL

4" METAL STUD DIAGONALLY BRACED FROM
CEILING GRID TO ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE
AT AN ANGLE NOT GREATER THAN 60" AND
LESS THAN 45" FROM THE HORIZONTAL -
BRACE AT 4'-0"o.c.

SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM

MATCH HEIGHT TO EXISTING PARTIAL
HEIGHT PARTITIONS

\ 4" METAL STUD WALL SECURED WALL

| 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE

i%//_

/—;. 4

ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION

RUBBER BASE

NEW FLOORING PER FINISH SCHEDULE

PARTIAL HT. WALL SECTION

SYMBOL LEGEND:

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

2.0/

IIIITIITIT INTERIOR WALLS: 4" METAL STUD AT 16" O.C. WITH SOUND INSULATION.
ALL NEW INTERIOR WALLS TO BE PARTIAL HEIGHTTO MATCH HEIGHT OF
EXISTING TO REMAIN TANNING ROOMS. U.O.N.
S~ " INTERIOR WALLS: 6" METAL STUD AT 16" O.C. WITH SOUND INSULATION.
ALL NEW INTERIOR WALLS TO BE PARTIAL HEIGHT TO MATCH HEIGHT OF
EXISTING TO REMAIN TANNING ROOMS. U.O.N.
Gl EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN
Ll
g NEW DOOR AND FRAME, REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE
o
C NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET {7 5)
[J8  EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN

GA FILE NO. WP 1451

PROPRIETARY"

GYPSUM WALLEBOARD, STEEL STUDS

60 to 64 5TC

SOUND

Bass layer ¥s" propnetery wpe X gypsum waliboard spplied passfs| or a1 nght angles 1o

each eide of 21" proprigtary steel studs 24° 0.0, with 1° Type 5 dnywall screws 24° o.c
Face [ayer 4" tyoe X gypsum wallboard apolisd parallel or &t Aght angles i each sde
with 18" Type 5 dnawall sorews 16 0.c. Faoe tayer honzonial fpents offest 12° from base
imyer horzontal joints. When fsce layer s appied &t nght angles to framing locate first

REFERENCE NOTES:

[«]

8] [o] [=]M=] [« [2]

[N
[N

NO WORK THIS ROOM

EXISTING WINDOW SYSTEM AND FRONT DOOR TO REMAIN

OFCI WASHER AND DRYER, REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING

DESIGN/BUILD DRAWINGS

OFCI FULL SIZE REFRIGERATOR, REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING

DESIGN/BUILD DRAWINGS

FURNITURE BY OWNER, COORDINATE ELECTRICAL NEEDS WITH OWNER AND

ELECTRICAL DESIGN/BUILD

NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES THIS ROOM, REFER TO PLUMBING DESIGN/BUILD

NEW PLASTIC LAMINATE CASEWORK, REFER TO ELEVATIONS

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL LOCATION TO REMAIN

ALL WALLS AT NEW RESTROOM TO BE FULL HEIGHT.

PROVIDE NECESSARY CONCRETE SLAB INFILL WHERE SAW CUTTING TO
OCCUR FOR NEW PLUMBING FOR TENANT SUITE. BIDDER TO PROVIDE 4"
CONCRETE SLAB, 3500 PSI, OVER VAPOR BARRIER. VAPOR BARRIER TO BE
PATCHED WITH ANY PENETRATIONS OR HOLES THAT ARE EXISTING

EXISTING DEMISING WALL. REPAIR, PATCH, PREP, TEXTURE AND PAINT WHERE
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK OCCURS FOR T.I., NOTE THIS WALL IS A
2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER RATED WALL (GA WP 1451 OR APPROVED EQUAL). ALL
REPAIR WORK TO BE IN CONFORMANCE TO RATED ASSEMBLY.

EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES TO REMAIN IN THIS ROOM

DOOR TO HAVE PANIC
HARDWARE OR A SINGLE
ACCESSIBLE LEVER
WITH NO SECONDARY
DEADBOLT

SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" 23031-A2.0-02 SCALE: 3"=1-0" 23036-A2.0-03 screw 114* from board edge and locats second sorew 2° from boa edge, EXISTING WALL TO BE MODIFIED TO PROVIDE A 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER
ol e e Py e et S R s e CONSTRUCTION TO MEET GA WP 1451 OR APPROVED EQUAL CONSTRUCTION.
i "B i T N pr T WALL TO GO FROM SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF.
st cavity. (NLB) Thickness: 5* (Fire)
PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD o SR NI EXISTING FIRE BARRIER WALL TO REMAIN
Matona! Gypsumn Company - %" Godd Bondi Brand FIRE-SHIELDE Approx. Wesght: 4§ ps! : :
Gypsum Board  Fire Test UL RAS01, OTNK1 2306,
82407, UL Design VA% NEW WALLS FOR THIS ROOM TO BE FULL HEIGHT
Sound Test RAL TLOS-081, 4-14-05
52'-0" 52'-0"
DOOR TO HAVE PANIC
52'-0" 20-10" 9-10" 5-7" 4-4" 11'-5" HARDWARE OR A SINGLE
EXISTING TANNING ROOMS TO REMAIN EXISTING TANNING ROOMS TO REMAIN — ACCESSIBLE LEVER
WITH NO SECONDARY
RESTROOM DEADBOLT
113
|
yi 4 Vi o/ 4 i N E— {
1 1 1 ————— 1 il e r T T —
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | Hi I | [ o
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | (| I | 7
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | al I | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | I (I I
| | BRE | | | | | | u |
| | | | | TANOOM : TANNING ROOM | TANNING ROOM | TANNINGROOM : TANNING ROOM - [6] |
| | TANNING ROOM | | TANNING ROOM | | | | 11|_| | 18 | ﬁ | 116 | BREAK ‘ :
i= 121 N 111 &
| | 122 | | | | | | | | | | | | i A 7] S
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | = 72N
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| | | | | | e | | | | | | | | u A r———1
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L L © L l______l L L L ] : :
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4 - - - - - - - - - - ‘ - - - - - E] 7‘ - :_ IIITIIIIIITIIII_I_I:I_VJI — -
COL (E)
LOCATION OF EXISTING 2 HOUR FIRE AL
BARRIER TO BE REMOVED, MAINTAIN :.,—\ &l
EXISTING WESTERN PORTION EXIT} ! DI
SHOWN WITH NOTE 14 A %
LOBBY FEC- &
o1 - ____—— 1\ ﬂ7 N I e N N N N : N A A A X A A A A X N A A A : N A A A : N A A A | (E) z,
B OCCUPANCY ‘7 7‘ 5 i i u u B - A A A | [
150 SF PER OCC } } N N N N N N N
A 2,778 S.F. | | ,_\: N N N N N N y
a1 n 1 1 B B a o
90C A I I i B i i B B 5 S
' [s | 5 5 5 5 5 I | I N -
} } || || || || || | = | |
‘ ‘ ‘ g i g 5 . | i | g
Izq T T ﬂ___': ] ] | ] | 1 T T T T T T T T ': ___________________
- I R V'Y ¢ I u u = o = TANNING RoOM™ — {1~~~ —~ 4T TANNINGROOM |~~~ T T T T T OFFICE ~— ~~
| ] || | 104 o | [ 105 ] | | [106] | | | 107 | | 108 ] 109 o
! N | I 1 | I 11 I 1 | I 1 | I N N
| . H | H | | H | | H | | H 1[5 | . =
| RECEPTION | | | | s | =l | 1 | =l | u
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TENANT FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

% SALEM, OREGON 2
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GENERAL NOTES: PLAN NOTES:

[
=2
E O 1. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE IN SPECIFICATIONS FOR WALL PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
% E o) z T o o) z a 34" AND FLOORING FINISHES.
-
g o EE O 1T EE = 2. FLUSH CONTROLS FOR HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET TOILET PAPER HOLDER
= O o o / % < o & N &= 8" SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WIDE SIDE OF THE WATER CLOSET.
N o %J a @ o o %J o g H £< DOOR AS OCCURS, REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE
z G g °3 = "y (=] U °5 ) 3. MINIMUM DIMENSION TO POINT OF SERVICE FOR TOILET PAPER
xS ———— N—— E < DISPENSER IS 1'-7". HOWEVER MOUNT AT 24" O.C. AT STANDARD SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
ol @ J N E _ g4 > [ WATER CLOSET AND AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE IN HANDICAP WATER
Y§E05 d E : i i o ¥ J<Z=z hj S CLOSET ALLOWING 2" CLEARANCE AT UNDERSIDE OF GRAB BAR SOAP DISPENSER
©9 g 3 ° =50 i
L S
= N 4. REFER TO DETAIL 1/A4.0 FOR TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND 24x36 MIRROR
PAPER TOILET PAPER SANITARY SOAP MIRROR GRAB SEAT COVER VERTICAL I '\_| DIMENSIONS FOR TOILET ACCESSORIES AND FIXTURES.
TOWEL DISPENSER NAPKIN DISPENSER BARS DISPENSER GRAB LAVATORY TOILET COMPARTMENT GRAB BARS AT ONE PIECE GRAB BAR
DISPENSER DISPOSAL BAR H.C. TOILETS 5. ALL EXPOSED HOT WATER AND WASTE LINES TO BE INSULATED

TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER

(6]

PLASTIC LAMINATE SHELF WITH SUPPORT BRACES AS REQ'D, CONFIRM DEPTH WITH
DESIGN/BUILD WATER HEATER SUPPLIER
NOT USED

TYPICAL HEIGHT & DIMENSIONS FOR TOILET ACCESSORIES & FIXTURES

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

LAVATORY WITH PIPE PROTECTION, REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS

WATER CLOSET, HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE AS INDICATED (HC) ,
REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS

QUARTZ COUNTERTOP WITH 4" BACKSPLASH (U.O.N.) AT ALL WALLS

GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PREP FOR PAINT

WALL PROTECTION

BASE AS SCHEDULED

=] [=]1 =] [=] [=]1 [~] [~] [=
5] B G E] B R E(E] [ @ & ] o B [ [ [F

5 VERTICAL GRAB BAR
4.8
C
-
[ — o
el [
| HC = Z
_ 1] ’
2 5 E ‘% HC
! oF 2 : Ca
o : t e y y
bR (A) NORTH (© west
_ / _
RESTROOM PLAN RESTROOM ELEVATIONS
2 SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" 114
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3-0" -2" 10"
3'-0" 2'-1"
o
(@]
o
hd
& | | | | | |
T T T T T T
I~ \ \ | | Ty~ PHIA
T T T T ‘ < — 7 2 A LN PN
€ | \ | | | | <1~ S AR T . R
| —— — N e
59 | | | N | | 5] _ [1d~ ) RSN e
~ ; ; ; ; ; : \ < AN < I i &
3 | | | N R iy
','E \ \ \ \ RN | ] - i R AR
| | | | | | P N 5 ] | ] 5 AR
[ [ [ [ | | - P ) 1T 1 7 o N N P -
% - ~ / -~ 1 7
/ 1 N e
o ® = Tt = / = = REFERENCE NOTES:
[4} ~ nZ 26" :
GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PREP FOR PAINT
DISPLAY ELEVATION BREAK ROOM ELEVATION 3 STORAGE ELEVATIONS
1 SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTER, 34" HIGH

24" DEEP BASE CABINET, DOORS, DRAWERS AND ADJUSTABLE SHELVES
AS SHOWN, PLASTIC LAMINATE AT ALL EXPOSED TO VIEW SURFACES

12" DEEP (U.O.N.) UPPER CABINET, DOORS AND ADJUSTABLE SHELVES AS
SHOWN, PLASTIC LAMINATE AT ALL EXPOSED TO VIEW SURFACES

OFCI REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER, REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND
PLUMBING DESIGN/BUILD DRAWINGS

5%1" @ 4" STUDS OFCI WASHER AND DRYER, REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING

=] [=
E][5] [e] [=] 3] [o] [«] [2] [] [o] [=]

71/4 @ 6" STUDS % DESIGN/BUILD DRAWINGS
2" 3-4" 2
L 2 \ GLASS DISPLAY SHELVES
3-0
STAINLESS STEEL SINK , REFER TO PLUMBING DESIGN/BUILD DRAWINGS
X
g 3-0 @ PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP WITH 4" BACKSPLASH (U.O.N.) AT ALL WALLS
— i NK >0 OFCI MICROWAVE, REFER TO ELECTRICAL DESIGN/BUILD DRAWINGS
‘}/\ METAL STUDS WITH 5/8" GYPSUM 28 ; 0 e 7
A 72 BOARD EACH SIDE op op PLASTIC LAMINATE STORAGE CABINET AS SHOWN. ADJUSTABLE SHELVES AS
Ho Nz SHOWN, LOCK, TYP.
<o Lo
®® ®® NI (5
A METAL STUD BOX HEADER 53 53 2 N B \a5.0/
. ~ =1 2 o o R
' \ HM FRAME (GROUT FULL) ] \
XX
DOOR AS PER SCHEDULE - - - - -
T : 1 (HM)
T DOOR AS PER SCHEDULE HM FRAME (GROUT FULL) o
» DOOR TYPES FRAME TYPES
8 1?4'%46"8 STTUUDS'S METAL STUDS WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD 6 — 7
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
EACH SIDE @ 6)(,
NOTE: . S %
TYPICAL HOLLOW METAL HEAD TYPICAL HOLLOW METAL JAMB DIMENSIONS AREA ROUGH OPENINGS. JOINT SIZES PER ALL DOORS 1-¥," THICK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
5 DETAILS TO BE USED TO DETERMINE ACTUAL FRAME SIZE RE-USE EXISTING DOORS AS FRAMES AT INTERIOR LOCATIONS
SCALE: 3"=1-0" SCALE: 3"=1-0" DOOR SCHEDULE - PROJECT 2023.0036 5
NN
DETAILS g%
DOOR FRAME 8{ N
SHEET A5.0 /zy OF 0?‘%'\
NOMINAL HDWR. | LABEL REMARKS
NO. SIZE TYPE MAT'L | GLASS | TYPE MAT'L | GLASS H J S GROUP| MIN.
103 3-0"x 7-0" A WD - 1 HM - 4 5 - - - In the event conflicts are discovered
between the original signed and sealed
104 3-0"x 7'-0" A WD - 1 HM - 4 5 - - - documents prepared by the Architects
and/or their Consultants, and any copy
105 3-0"x 7'-0" A WD - 1 HM - 4 5 - - - of the documents transmitted by mall,
fax, electronically or otheryise, the
106 3-0" x 7'-0" A WD - 1 HM - 4 5 - - - S yeigned and sedled documents
|
107 3-0"x 7'-0" A WD - 1 HM - 4 5 - - -
108 3-0"x 7'-0" A WD - 1 HM - 4 5 - - -
109 3-0"x 7'-0" A WD - 1 HM - 4 5 - - - JOB NO. 2023.0036
111 3-0"x 7'-0" A WD - 1 HM - 4 5 - - -
DATE APRIL 17, 2023
113 3-0"x 7'-0" A WD - 1 HM - 4 5 - - - OCCUPANCY INDICATOR
ALL NEW HARDWARE TO BE LEVER TYPE AND ADA COMPLIANT
DRAWN LM
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - PROJECT 2023.0036
REVISIONS
FLOOR WALLS CEILING REMARKS
N. E. S. W.
NO. ROOM MAT'L | BASE WALL WALL WALL WALL MAT'L |HEIGHT
MAT'L MAT'L MAT'L MAT'L
101 LOBBY 1 A 1 - 1,2 1 B EXST.
102 RECEPTION 1 A 1 2 2 - B EXST
103 TANNING 1 A 2 2 2 2 B EXST
105 TANNING 1 A 2 2 2 2 B EXST
FLOOR BASE WALL CEILING
106 TANNING 1 A 2 2 2 2 B EXST
1 LVT A | 4"RUBBERBASE (6" ATRESTROOMS) | 1 | EXISTING/ PAINT A | ExiSTING/ PAINT 107 TANNING 1 A 2 2 2 2 B | EXST
108 TANNING 1 A 2 2 2 2 B EXST ARCH'TECTURE
2 GYPSUM BOARD/ PAINT B NEW 2x2 A.C.T. AND GRID 109 OFFICE 1 A 2 2 2 2 B EXST C O M M U N | T Y
110 HALL 1 A 1,2 1 2 - B EXST 1100 Liberty Street SE
Suite 200
c GYPSUM BOARD/ PAINT 111 BREAK 1 A 1 1 2 2 B EXST Salem, OR 97302
P: 503.581.4114
112 HALL 1 A 1 2 - 1 B EXST wWww.accoac.com
113 RESTROOM 1 A 1 1 1 1 A EXST CYPRESS CENTER
114 RESTROOM 1 A 2 2 2 2 c 9-0" TAN REPUBLIC TI
115 TANNING ROOM 1 A 1 1 1 1 B EXST 1434 LANCASTER DRIVE NE
SALEM, OREGON 97301
116 TANNING ROOM 1 A 1 1 1 1 B EXST
117 TANNING ROOM 1 A 1 1 1 1 B EXST
118 TANNING ROOM 1 A 1 1 1 1 B EXST
119 TANNING ROOM 1 A 1 1 1 1 B EXST
120 TANNING ROOM 1 A 1 1 1 1 B EXST
121 TANNING ROOM 1 A 1 1 1 1 B EXST
SHEET
122 TANNING ROOM 1 A 1 1 1 1 B EXST

AS5.0
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SYMBOL LEGEND:

NEW SUSPENDED %" GYPSUM WALLBOARD TYPE 'X' CEILING FINISH,
U.O.N.

BIDDER TO INCLUDE ENGINEERING REQUIRED (IF ANY) TO SUSPEND
FROM AN EXISTING SUSPENDED CEILING ABOVE

MECHANICAL DESIGN FOR SUPPLY AND EXHAUST, NOT SHOWN,
REFER TO MECHANICAL DESIGN/BUILD DRAWINGS

EXISTING WALL AND/OR CEILING MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT, REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DESIGN/BUILD DRAWING

NEW WALL LED LIGHT FIXTURE, REFER TO ELECTRICAL DESIGN/BUILD

HANGER WIRE AT 4'-0"0.c. EACH WAY WITH DRAWING

MINIMUM (3) TIGHT TURNS WITHIN 1 %" AT
BOTH ENDS OF WIRES

8" 4-0" 8"
MAX.

2" MAX. FROM BRACING WIRES TO HANGERS
TYPICAL

NEW LIGHT FIXTURES, REFER TO ELECTRICAL DESIGN/BUILD DRAWING

FACE OF WALL -
\ NOTE: SEE DIAGONAL
HANGER WIRES CEILING BRACING
AT 4-0" O.C. \ THIS SHEET
L—FACE OF WALL CEILING SUPPORT
RUNNERS

CEILING HEIGHT (A.F.F.)

NO. 16 GA. C.R. FURRING CHANNEL
COMPRESSION TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

45°

MAIN RUNNERS CROSS RUNNER

AT 4-0" O.C. ACOUSTICAL PANELS

N\

NEW EXIT SIGN WITH BATTERY BACKUP EMERGENCY LIGHTING, REFER

NOTE: TO ELECTRICAL DESIGN/BUILD DRAWING

PROVIDE BRACING AT 12'-0"0.c.
MAXIMUM EACH WAY AND 4'-0" FROM
WALL (E)

NN

0] ool

EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN

VA%

NEW 2X2 SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING w

SPLAY BRACING IN PLANE OF EACH RUNNER
VERTICAL WITH ANGLE 45° TYPICAL WITH

MINIMUM (4) TIGHT TURNS WITHIN 1" AT
BOTH ENDS OF WIRE

—ﬂ““““"““““ N | S \"HHH'HHHHH_I

BERC SEISMIC CLIPS

(2) NO. 8 SCREWS TO MAIN TEE
REFERENCE NOTES:

MAIN RUNNER EXISTING CEILING, PAINT

SUSPENDED
SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING ACOUSTICAL CEILING BRACING

NEW SUSPENDED GYPSUM BOARD CEILING, PAINT

SCALE: 11/2"=1'-0" SCALE: N.T.S.

RESTROOM
113

TANNING RQOM TANNING RQOM TANNING RGOM TANNING ROOM TANNING ROOM TANNING ROOM TANNING ROOM TANNINGROOM | |- = ) = = () 7 ] O BREAK (f’» SALEM, OREGON S

122 121 120 119 118 | L_@ 116 115 RESTROOM _ ] = ({@ OF QY\%)%
= ( St @ . :

In the event conflicts are discovered
between the original signed and seadled
documents prepared by the Architects
e - and/or their Consultants, and any copy
Rt T A ?f th; dct)cur;\eflmlts trantshmlttied bt):\ mail,
O e 10-0" " " M S L .l o ‘ax, electronically or otheryise, the
( 10-0 ( 100" <10 -0" ) ) ( 10'-0 {10-0 I ] ] ~ 100" ) 100" D original signed and sealed documents
- shall govern.
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